Shuswap Ringette Association Expectations of the President

The President of the Shuswap Ringette Association (SRA) is responsible for the overall direction and supervision of all activities associated with the association and shall exercise authority through the Board of Directors as provided in the SRA Constitution and Bylaws.

Without limiting the generality of the duties outlined in the Bylaws, the President shall:

- Chair all Board of Directors and General Meetings
- Prepare meeting agendas
- Vote only in the case of a tie
- Sit as an ex-officio member of all committees
- Attend, or designate someone to attend, all meetings held within the Thompson Okanagan Ringette League (TORL) and represent SRA at any "User Group" meetings, and relay to the SRA Board of Directors the proceedings of such meetings
- Act as the official spokesperson for the SRA
- Liaison between SRA and BC Ringette Association (BCRA)
- Ensure that all SRA, TORL and BCRA Constitution and Bylaws, Policies, Rules and Regulations, or any other decision of the Board of Directors is being followed by its members. If not, the President will take immediate steps to inform the Board of Directors, and follow through with any recommendations from the Board.
- Keep the Board of Directors up-to-date with any correspondence received
- Work closely with the Treasurer and will have signing authority
- Work closely with the Vice-President, keeping the VP informed in case the President should be absent for any reason
- Initiate the Grant Application Process